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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Revenue Performance and Plans

Expenditure Performance and Plans

A: Overview of Revenues and Expenditures

Approved Budget Receipts by End 

June
UShs 000's

Approved Budget

2012/132011/12

1. Locally Raised Revenues 53,678 116,14189,194

2a. Discretionary Government Transfers 736,230 1,214,501986,519

2b. Conditional Government Transfers 4,961,127 5,641,3175,173,261

2c. Other Government Transfers 373,791 329,290435,225

3. Local Development Grant 214,357 189,802189,941

4. Donor Funding 268,289 283,696182,188

Total Revenues 6,607,472 7,774,7477,056,327

Approved Budget Actual 

Expenditure by 

end of June

Approved Budget

UShs 000's

2012/132011/12

630,1721a Administration 472,466329,366

01b Multi-sectoral Transfers to LLGs 343,021336,892

175,1582 Finance 109,716138,148

354,4183 Statutory Bodies 310,209345,935

714,3504 Production and Marketing 766,433817,228

1,720,6365 Health 1,532,0961,584,940

2,945,2026 Education 2,346,2302,386,469

357,6507a Roads and Engineering 316,039440,757

460,1797b Water 406,072415,563

124,0038 Natural Resources 68,469110,138

63,8869 Community Based Services 40,67055,209

196,05810 Planning 60,09572,063

33,03411 Internal Audit 10,56223,619

7,774,748Grand Total 6,782,0797,056,327

4,164,450

1,624,740

1,701,862

283,696

Wage Rec't:

Non Wage Rec't:

Domestic Dev't

Donor Dev't

3,213,168

1,639,796

1,725,253

203,861

3,559,681

1,576,804

1,737,655

182,188
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

B: Detailed Estimates of Revenue

Approved Budget Receipts by End 

of June
UShs 000's

Approved Budget

2012/132011/12

1. Locally Raised Revenues 53,678 116,14189,194

Sale of scrap 6543 3,50020,000

Market/Gate Charges 82 1,0001,088

Land Fees 983 7,7206,900

Agency Fees / Tender fees 13076 12,00025,958

Park Fees 645 1,6001,638

Registration, Marriage & Nomination Fees 430 700210

Local Service Tax 10484 11,0003,936

Sale of plots 014,000

Other Fees and Charges 0 7,221

Animal & Crop Husbandry related levies 20993 28,00014,691

Business licences 442 1,000773

Rent & rates-produced assets-from  private entities 0 42,400

2a. Discretionary Government Transfers 736,230 1,214,501986,519

Transfer of District Unconditional Grant - Wage 390178 798,339573,806

Urban Unconditional Grant - Non Wage 55832 53,46855,832

District Unconditional Grant - Non Wage 206404 242,316242,235

Transfer of Urban Unconditional Grant - Wage 83816 120,378114,646

2b. Conditional Government Transfers 4,961,127 5,641,3175,173,261

Conditional transfers to School Inspection Grant 7224 8,1687,850

Conditional Grant to Secondary Education 279049.6 350,841304,686

Conditional Grant to Secondary Salaries 337513 490,133279,919

Conditional Grant to SFG 159562 320,701169,059

Conditional transfers to Special Grant for PWDs 11603 10,28112,614

Conditional transfer for Rural Water 374508 439,179374,511

Conditional transfers to Contracts Committee/DSC/PAC/Land Boards, 

etc.

26305 28,12128,592

Conditional transfers to Councillors allowances and Ex- Gratia for LLGs 42360 42,36046,786

Conditional transfers to DSC Operational Costs 27040 22,60529,388

Conditional transfers to Salary and Gratuity for LG elected Political 

Leaders

108608 107,640107,640

Conditional transfers to Production and Marketing 23813 26,26325,883

Conditional Grant to Women Youth and Disability Grant 9303 4,9246,307

Conditional Grant to Functional Adult Lit 6179 5,3986,718

Conditional Grant for NAADS 701443 552,007701,444

Conditional Grant to Agric. Ext Salaries 9824 26,92522,408

Conditional Grant to Community Devt Assistants Non Wage 1546 1,3711,682

Conditional Grant to District Hospitals 119836 130,256130,256

Conditional Grant to District Natural Res. - Wetlands (Non Wage) 6337 5,1236,887

Conditional Grant to PHC- Non wage 73420 79,80579,805

Sanitation and Hygiene 19320 21,00021,000

Conditional Grant to Primary Salaries 1325759 1,540,3761,439,989

Conditional Grant to NGO Hospitals 15589 16,64416,944

Conditional Grant to PAF monitoring 11047 20,23812,009

Conditional Grant to PHC - development 141849 152,257152,257

Conditional Grant to Urban Water 18448 020,052

Conditional Grant to PHC Salaries 977539 1,086,5921,023,289

Conditional Grant to Primary Education 117102 128,708127,286

Conditional Grant to DSC Chairs’ Salaries 9000 23,40018,000

Page 3



Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Approved Budget Receipts by End 

of June
UShs 000's

Approved Budget

2012/132011/12

2c. Other Government Transfers 373,791 329,290435,225

PLE 2471

Unspent balances NAADS 10984

Uganda Road Fund (Urban Roads) 74387 71,56281,209

Uganda Road Fund (Feeder roads maintenance workshops 33614 44,79044,790

Uganda Road Fund (District Roads) 152762 152,526151,546

Uganda Road Fund (Community Roads) 17277 18,97218,702

Sustainable Land Management 33103 27,00030,000

FIEFCO 10000 10,00034,040

MoLG CDD 31493

MoES Dialogue 7700

MAAIF (Bird flue) 0 4,440

Luweero - Rwenzori Development Plan 074,938

3. Local Development Grant 214,357 189,802189,941

LGMSD (Former LGDP) 214357 189,802189,941

4. Donor Funding 268,289 283,696182,188

PACE ( Positive living) 2370 5,8805,880

Global Fund 52472 52,00052,472

Uganda Aids Commission 0 5,0005,000

Mildmay - Uganda 100324 120,00030,000

UNICEF 94468 28,816

WHO(Disease surveillance) 03,280

PREFA(PMTCT) 18655 72,00085,556

Total Revenues 6,607,472 7,774,7477,056,327
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

C: Detailed Estimates of Expenditure

Workplan 1a: Administration

(i) Overview of Workplan Revenue and Expenditures

(ii)  Details of Workplan Revenues and Expenditures

Expenditure Details for Workplan 1a: Administration

LG Function 1281 Local Police and Prisons

2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Lower Local Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:128159 Multi sectoral Transfers to Lower Local Governments

120,378 0 0 232,766263101  LG Conditional grants(current) 112,3880

Total LCIII: Kaliiro LCIV: Kabula 14,731

Source:District Unconditional Grant - NoKaliiro Sub CountyLCII: Kaliiro LCI: Not Specified 14,731

Total LCIII: Kasagama LCIV: Kabula 8,720

Source:District Unconditional Grant - NoKasagamaLCII: Kisaluwoko LCI: Not Specified 8,720

Total LCIII: Kinuuka LCIV: Kabula 7,542

Source:District Unconditional Grant - NoKinuukaLCII: Bwamuramira LCI: Not Specified 7,542

Total LCIII: Lyantonde LCIV: Kabula 13,786

Source:District Unconditional Grant - NoLyantonde.LCII: Kirowooza LCI: Not Specified 13,786

Total LCIII: Lyantonde Town Council LCIV: Kabula 173,846

Source:Urban Unconditional Grant - NoLyantonde. Town CouncilLCII: Kaliiro Ward LCI: Not Specified 173,846

Total LCIII: Mpumudde LCIV: Kabula 14,141

Source:District Unconditional Grant - NoMpumuddeLCII: Mpumudde LCI: Not Specified 14,141

0 120,378 0 0 232,766Total Cost of Output 128159: 112,388

0 120,378 112,388 0 232,766Total Cost of Lower Local Services 0

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:138101 Operation of the Administration Department 

254,387 254,387211101  General Staff Salaries 185,780

8,706211103  Allowances 8,7065,800

Approved 

Budget

UShs Thousand

Outturn by 

end June

Approved 

Budget

2011/12 2012/13

A: Breakdown of Workplan Revenues: 

Recurrent Revenues 296,026 434,997 596,957

Transfer of District Unconditional Grant - Wage 237,499 196,374 301,927

District Unconditional Grant - Non Wage 44,187 40,476 53,580

Locally Raised Revenues 14,341 12,815 8,684

Other Transfers from Central Government 185,332

Multi-Sectoral Transfers to LLGs 232,766

Development Revenues 33,340 37,513 33,215

LGMSD (Former LGDP) 33,240 37,513 33,215

Locally Raised Revenues 100 0

B: Breakdown of Workplan Expenditures: 

Total Revenues 329,366 472,510 630,172

296,026Recurrent Expenditure

237,499Wage

58,527Non Wage

33,340Development Expenditure

33,340Domestic Development

0Donor Development

329,366Total Expenditure

435,332

204,506

230,826

37,134

37134.13

0

472,466

596,957

422,305

174,652

33,215

33,215

0

630,172
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 1a: Administration
2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

0213002  Incapacity, death benefits and funeral expenses 500

3,000221001  Advertising and Public Relations 3,0003,000

100221002  Workshops and Seminars 100100

2,000221009  Welfare and Entertainment 2,0002,000

2,600221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 2,6001,600

100221012  Small Office Equipment 1000

503221014  Bank Charges and other Bank related costs 503803

94222001  Telecommunications 9494

100222002  Postage and Courier 1000

100222003  Information and Communications Technology 1000

2,500225001  Consultancy Services- Short-term 2,5000

100227001  Travel Inland 100100

18,500227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 18,50013,786

3,000228002  Maintenance - Vehicles 3,0008,000

200228003  Maintenance Machinery, Equipment and Furniture 2000

500273102  Incapacity, death benefits and and funeral expenses 5000

221,563 254,387 296,490Total Cost of Output 138101: 42,103

Output:138102 Human Resource Management 

28,538 28,538211101  General Staff Salaries 33,957

400211103  Allowances 4002,200

0221003  Staff Training 100

500221009  Welfare and Entertainment 500500

1,000221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 1,0001,000

100221012  Small Office Equipment 100100

6,541227001  Travel Inland 6,5416,000

2,400227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 2,4001,890

45,747 28,538 39,479Total Cost of Output 138102: 10,941

Output:138103 Capacity Building for HLG  

7,616 7,616211103  Allowances 14,773

6,622 6,622221003  Staff Training 6,424

2,060 2,060221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 0

450 450221014  Bank Charges and other Bank related costs 450

10,801 10,801225001  Consultancy Services- Short-term 11,693

5,667 5,667227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 0

33,340 33,215 33,215Total Cost of Output 138103: 

Output:138104 Supervision of Sub County programme implementation 

0211103  Allowances 1,000

0227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 544

1,544 0Total Cost of Output 138104: 

Output:138105 Public Information Dissemination 

0222002  Postage and Courier 100

0222003  Information and Communications Technology 500

600 0Total Cost of Output 138105: 

Output:138108 Assets and Facilities Management

4,720211103  Allowances 4,7200

0 4,720Total Cost of Output 138108: 4,720

Output:128109 Local Policing 

0211103  Allowances 4,320
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 1a: Administration
2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

4,320 0Total Cost of Output 128109: 

Output:138113 Procurement Services

19,002 19,002211101  General Staff Salaries 17,762

400211103  Allowances 400490

800221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 800800

100221012  Small Office Equipment 100100

100227001  Travel Inland 100100

3,100227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 3,1003,000

22,252 19,002 23,502Total Cost of Output 138113: 4,500

329,366 301,927 62,264 397,406Total Cost of Higher LG Services 33,215

329,366 422,305 174,652 0 630,172Total Cost of function Local Police and Prisons 33,215

329,366 422,305 174,652 0 630,172Total Cost of Administration 33,215
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 1b: Multi-sectoral Transfers to LLGs

(i) Overview of Workplan Revenue and Expenditures

(ii)  Details of Workplan Revenues and Expenditures

Expenditure Details for Workplan 1b: Multi-sectoral Transfers to LLGs

LG Function 1381 District and Urban Administration

2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Lower Local Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:138151 

0263102  LG Unconditional grants(current) 229,396

0263104  Transfers to other gov't units(current) 107,496

336,892 0Total Cost of Output 138151: 

336,892 0Total Cost of Lower Local Services

336,892 0Total Cost of function District and Urban Administration

336,892 0Total Cost of Multi-sectoral Transfers to LLGs

Approved 

Budget

UShs Thousand

Outturn by 

end June

Approved 

Budget

2011/12 2012/13

A: Breakdown of Workplan Revenues: 

Recurrent Revenues 229,396 193,658

Transfer of Urban Unconditional Grant - Wage 114,646 83,816

District Unconditional Grant - Non Wage 58,918 54,010

Urban Unconditional Grant - Non Wage 55,832 55,832

Development Revenues 107,496 149,363

Other Transfers from Central Government 31,493

LGMSD (Former LGDP) 107,496 117,870

B: Breakdown of Workplan Expenditures: 

Total Revenues 336,892 343,021

229,396Recurrent Expenditure

114,646Wage

114,750Non Wage

107,496Development Expenditure

107,496Domestic Development

0Donor Development

336,892Total Expenditure

193,657

83,816

109,841

149,364

149364.18

0

343,021

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 2: Finance

(i) Overview of Workplan Revenue and Expenditures

(ii)  Details of Workplan Revenues and Expenditures

Expenditure Details for Workplan 2: Finance

LG Function 1481 Financial Management and Accountability(LG)

2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Lower Local Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:148159 Multi sectoral Transfers to Lower Local Governments

0 0 0 11,001263104  Transfers to other gov't units(current) 11,0010

Total LCIII: Kaliiro LCIV: Kabula 1,634

Source:Multi-Sectoral Transfers to LLGsKaliiroLCII: Kaliiro LCI: Not Specified 1,634

Total LCIII: Kasagama LCIV: Kabula 1,334

Source:Multi-Sectoral Transfers to LLGsKasagamaLCII: Kisaluwoko LCI: Not Specified 1,334

Total LCIII: Kinuuka LCIV: Kabula 1,334

Source:Multi-Sectoral Transfers to LLGsKinuukaLCII: Bwamuramira LCI: Not Specified 1,334

Total LCIII: Lyantonde LCIV: Kabula 1,534

Source:Multi-Sectoral Transfers to LLGsLyantonde.LCII: Kirowooza LCI: Not Specified 1,534

Total LCIII: Lyantonde Town Council LCIV: Kabula 3,531

Source:Multi-Sectoral Transfers to LLGsLyantonde. Town CouncilLCII: Kaliiro Ward LCI: Not Specified 3,531

Total LCIII: Mpumudde LCIV: Kabula 1,634

Source:Multi-Sectoral Transfers to LLGsMpumuddeLCII: Mpumudde LCI: Not Specified 1,634

0 0 0 0 11,001Total Cost of Output 148159: 11,001

0 0 11,001 0 11,001Total Cost of Lower Local Services 0

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:148101 LG Financial Management services

83,189 83,189211101  General Staff Salaries 77,327

1,500211103  Allowances 1,5002,100

100212102  Pension for General Civil Service 100100

500213004  Gratuity Payments 5003,000

300221009  Welfare and Entertainment 300300

2,000221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 2,0004,500

Approved 

Budget

UShs Thousand

Outturn by 

end June

Approved 

Budget

2011/12 2012/13

A: Breakdown of Workplan Revenues: 

Recurrent Revenues 138,148 109,794 175,158

District Unconditional Grant - Non Wage 33,022 39,926 54,562

Multi-Sectoral Transfers to LLGs 11,000

Transfer of District Unconditional Grant - Wage 77,327 45,172 83,189

Locally Raised Revenues 15,790 13,649 6,169

Conditional Grant to PAF monitoring 12,009 11,047 20,238

B: Breakdown of Workplan Expenditures: 

Total Revenues 138,148 109,794 175,158

138,148Recurrent Expenditure

77,327Wage

60,821Non Wage

0Development Expenditure

0Domestic Development

0Donor Development

138,148Total Expenditure

109,716

47,060

62,655

0

0

0

109,716

175,158

83,189

91,969

0

0

0

175,158
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 2: Finance
2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

100221012  Small Office Equipment 100200

20,000221013  Bad Debts 20,0000

834221014  Bank Charges and other Bank related costs 834800

50222001  Telecommunications 5050

202227001  Travel Inland 202300

16,136227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 16,13615,072

500228002  Maintenance - Vehicles 5002,000

105,749 83,189 125,411Total Cost of Output 148101: 42,222

Output:148102 Revenue Management and Collection Services

500211103  Allowances 5002,900

500221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 5002,000

500227001  Travel Inland 50086

1,000227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 1,0002,350

7,336 2,500Total Cost of Output 148102: 2,500

Output:148103 Budgeting and Planning Services

2,300211103  Allowances 2,3004,900

2,200221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 2,2002,336

1,300227001  Travel Inland 1,3000

700227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 7001,500

8,736 6,500Total Cost of Output 148103: 6,500

Output:148104 LG Expenditure mangement Services

5,522211103  Allowances 5,5222,890

5,224221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 5,2241,284

6,000224002  General Supply of Goods and Services 6,0000

0227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 2,000

6,174 16,746Total Cost of Output 148104: 16,746

Output:148105 LG Accounting Services

2,500211103  Allowances 2,5001,609

0221008  Computer Supplies and IT Services 500

8,500221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 8,5005,000

0221012  Small Office Equipment 200

0227001  Travel Inland 900

2,000227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 2,0001,944

10,153 13,000Total Cost of Output 148105: 13,000

138,148 83,189 80,968 164,157Total Cost of Higher LG Services

138,148 83,189 91,969 0 175,158Total Cost of function Financial Management and Accountability(LG) 0

138,148 83,189 91,969 0 175,158Total Cost of Finance 0
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 3: Statutory Bodies

(i) Overview of Workplan Revenue and Expenditures

(ii)  Details of Workplan Revenues and Expenditures

Expenditure Details for Workplan 3: Statutory Bodies

LG Function 1382 Local Statutory Bodies

2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:138201 LG Council Adminstration services

41,648 41,648211101  General Staff Salaries 42,668

46,395211103  Allowances 46,39564,896

8,640213004  Gratuity Payments 8,6409,000

600221008  Computer Supplies and IT Services 6000

5,000221009  Welfare and Entertainment 5,0000

700221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 700900

100221012  Small Office Equipment 100800

0222001  Telecommunications 150

38,320227001  Travel Inland 38,3200

8,360227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 8,3608,860

127,274 41,648 149,763Total Cost of Output 138201: 108,115

Output:138202 LG procurement management services

4,400211103  Allowances 4,4004,286

0221010  Special Meals and Drinks 72

500221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 500272

0221012  Small Office Equipment 400

400227001  Travel Inland 400200

5,230 5,300Total Cost of Output 138202: 5,300

Output:138203 LG staff recruitment services

Approved 

Budget

UShs Thousand

Outturn by 

end June

Approved 

Budget

2011/12 2012/13

A: Breakdown of Workplan Revenues: 

Recurrent Revenues 345,935 310,229 354,418

Conditional transfers to DSC Operational Costs 29,388 27,040 22,605

Conditional transfers to Salary and Gratuity for LG ele 107,640 108,608 107,640

District Unconditional Grant - Non Wage 70,777 54,634 37,339

Conditional transfers to Contracts Committee/DSC/PA 28,592 26,305 28,121

Transfer of District Unconditional Grant - Wage 21,061 20,949 29,965

Locally Raised Revenues 23,692 21,333 62,988

Conditional transfers to Councillors allowances and Ex 46,786 42,360 42,360

Conditional Grant to DSC Chairs’ Salaries 18,000 9,000 23,400

B: Breakdown of Workplan Expenditures: 

Total Revenues 345,935 310,229 354,418

345,935Recurrent Expenditure

126,661Wage

219,274Non Wage

0Development Expenditure

0Domestic Development

0Donor Development

345,935Total Expenditure

310,209

109,150

201,059

0

0

0

310,209

354,418

131,671

222,747

0

0

0

354,418
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 3: Statutory Bodies
2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

36,023 36,023211101  General Staff Salaries 29,993

22,890211103  Allowances 22,89019,920

0213004  Gratuity Payments 800

1,800221001  Advertising and Public Relations 1,8006,000

1,500221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 1,5001,980

800227001  Travel Inland 8000

2,400227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 2,400690

59,383 36,023 65,413Total Cost of Output 138203: 29,390

Output:138204 LG Land management services

6,460211103  Allowances 6,4605,800

576221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 576800

0227001  Travel Inland 300

1,000227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 1,0001,136

8,036 8,036Total Cost of Output 138204: 8,036

Output:138205 LG Financial Accountability

12,740211103  Allowances 12,74011,840

800221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 8001,616

800227001  Travel Inland 8001,400

916227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 916400

15,256 15,256Total Cost of Output 138205: 15,256

Output:138206 LG Political and executive oversight

54,000 54,000211101  General Staff Salaries 54,000

2,400211103  Allowances 2,4002,400

16,200213004  Gratuity Payments 16,20016,200

100221012  Small Office Equipment 100200

50222001  Telecommunications 5050

25,400227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 25,40022,340

3,000228002  Maintenance - Vehicles 3,0002,700

1,000282101  Donations 1,0001,000

98,890 54,000 102,150Total Cost of Output 138206: 48,150

Output:138207 Standing Committees Services

8,500211103  Allowances 8,50031,866

31,866 8,500Total Cost of Output 138207: 8,500

345,935 131,671 222,747 354,418Total Cost of Higher LG Services

345,935 131,671 222,747 354,418Total Cost of function Local Statutory Bodies

345,935 131,671 222,747 354,418Total Cost of Statutory Bodies
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 4: Production and Marketing

(i) Overview of Workplan Revenue and Expenditures

(ii)  Details of Workplan Revenues and Expenditures

Expenditure Details for Workplan 4: Production and Marketing

LG Function 0181 Agricultural Advisory Services

2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Lower Local Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:018151 LLG Advisory Services (LLS)

0 0 0 0263204  Transfers to other gov't units(capital) 0498,386

0 457,049 0 457,049263329  NAADS 00

Total LCIII: Kaliiro LCIV: Kabula 77,694

Source:Conditional Grant for NAADSKaliiroLCII: Kaliiro LCI: Not Specified 77,694

Total LCIII: Kasagama LCIV: Kabula 77,694

Source:Conditional Grant for NAADSKasagamaLCII: Kisaluwoko LCI: Not Specified 77,694

Total LCIII: Kinuuka LCIV: Kabula 68,599

Source:Conditional Grant for NAADSKinuukaLCII: Bwamuramira LCI: Not Specified 68,599

Total LCIII: Lyantonde LCIV: Kabula 77,694

Source:Conditional Grant for NAADSLyantonde.LCII: Kirowooza LCI: Not Specified 77,694

Total LCIII: Lyantonde Town Council LCIV: Kabula 64,051

Source:Conditional Grant for NAADSLyantonde. Town CouncilLCII: Kaliiro Ward LCI: Not Specified 64,051

Total LCIII: Mpumudde LCIV: Kabula 91,317

Source:Conditional Grant for NAADSMpumuddeLCII: Mpumudde LCI: Not Specified 91,317

498,386 0 457,049 0 457,049Total Cost of Output 018151: 0

498,386 0 0 0 457,049Total Cost of Lower Local Services 457,049

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:018101 Agri-business Development and Linkages with the Market

500 500211103  Allowances 0

Approved 

Budget

UShs Thousand

Outturn by 

end June

Approved 

Budget

2011/12 2012/13

A: Breakdown of Workplan Revenues: 

Recurrent Revenues 108,631 67,749 156,283

Other Transfers from Central Government 4,882 5,440

Conditional Grant to Agric. Ext Salaries 22,408 9,824 26,925

Conditional transfers to Production and Marketing 25,883 23,813 26,263

District Unconditional Grant - Non Wage 2,239 880 3,691

Transfer of District Unconditional Grant - Wage 50,401 27,211 91,795

Unspent balances – Other Government Transfers 998

Locally Raised Revenues 7,700 141 2,169

Development Revenues 708,597 701,443 558,068

Locally Raised Revenues 7,153 0 6,061

Conditional Grant for NAADS 701,444 701,443 552,007

B: Breakdown of Workplan Expenditures: 

Total Revenues 817,228 769,192 714,350

108,631Recurrent Expenditure

72,832Wage

35,799Non Wage

708,597Development Expenditure

708,597Domestic Development

0Donor Development

817,228Total Expenditure

54,420

25,227

29,193

712,013

712013.308

0

766,433

156,283

118,720

37,563

558,068

558,068

0

714,350
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 4: Production and Marketing
2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

0221002  Workshops and Seminars 1,200

257 257221010  Special Meals and Drinks 0

4,000 4,000224002  General Supply of Goods and Services 17,146

300 300227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 0

18,346 5,057 5,057Total Cost of Output 018101: 

Output:018102 Technology Promotion and Farmer Advisory Services

26,520 26,520211102  Contract Staff Salaries (Incl. Casuals, Temporary) 105,120

29,612 29,612211103  Allowances 18,100

2,952 2,952212101  Social Security Contributions (NSSF) 10,512

6,000 6,000213004  Gratuity Payments 22,920

0221003  Staff Training 4,583

1,102 1,102221008  Computer Supplies and IT Services 996

2,024 2,024221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 2,430

711 711221014  Bank Charges and other Bank related costs 840

0222001  Telecommunications 3,131

5,022 5,022222003  Information and Communications Technology 0

545 545224002  General Supply of Goods and Services 1,168

0225001  Consultancy Services- Short-term 1,120

2,032 2,032226001  Insurances 2,258

10,975 10,975227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 12,174

8,468 8,468228002  Maintenance - Vehicles 6,512

191,865 95,962 95,962Total Cost of Output 018102: 

210,211 101,019Total Cost of Higher LG Services 101,019

708,597 0 0 0 558,068Total Cost of function Agricultural Advisory Services 558,068

LG Function 0182 District Production Services

2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:018201 District Production Management Services

118,720 118,720211101  General Staff Salaries 72,832

4,566211103  Allowances 4,5661,696

1,239221008  Computer Supplies and IT Services 1,2390

2,697221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 2,6971,500

850221014  Bank Charges and other Bank related costs 8500

7,111227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 7,1116,000

2,100228002  Maintenance - Vehicles 2,1000

0228003  Maintenance Machinery, Equipment and Furniture 120

82,148 118,720 137,283Total Cost of Output 018201: 18,563

Output:018202 Crop disease control and marketing

3,946211103  Allowances 3,9468,165

0221002  Workshops and Seminars 2,081

0221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 524

2,554227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 2,5541,215

0228002  Maintenance - Vehicles 516

12,501 6,500Total Cost of Output 018202: 6,500

Output:018204 Livestock Health and Marketing

3,054211103  Allowances 3,0542,489

220221001  Advertising and Public Relations 22075

0221002  Workshops and Seminars 1,657
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 4: Production and Marketing
2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

0221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 1,260

600223005  Electricity 600480

0223006  Water 120

0223007  Other Utilities- (fuel, gas, firewood, charcoal) 735

2,200224001  Medical and Agricultural supplies 2,2000

0224002  General Supply of Goods and Services 130

3,926227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 3,9263,926

0228002  Maintenance - Vehicles 800

0228004  Maintenance  Other 1,710

13,382 10,000Total Cost of Output 018204: 10,000

Output:018208 

0211103  Allowances 144

0221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 100

0227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 356

600 0Total Cost of Output 018208: 

108,631 118,720 35,063 153,783Total Cost of Higher LG Services

108,631 118,720 35,063 153,783Total Cost of function District Production Services

LG Function 0183 District Commercial Services

2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:018301 Trade Development and Promotion Services

100211103  Allowances 1000

50221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 500

200227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 2000

0 350Total Cost of Output 018301: 350

Output:018302 Enterprise Development Services

100211103  Allowances 1000

50221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 500

100227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 1000

0 250Total Cost of Output 018302: 250

Output:018303 Market Linkage Services

300211103  Allowances 3000

200221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 2000

300227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 3000

100228002  Maintenance - Vehicles 1000

0 900Total Cost of Output 018303: 900

Output:018304 Cooperatives Mobilisation and Outreach Services

400211103  Allowances 4000

100221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 1000

400227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 4000

100228002  Maintenance - Vehicles 1000

0 1,000Total Cost of Output 018304: 1,000

0 2,500 2,500Total Cost of Higher LG Services

0 2,500 2,500Total Cost of function District Commercial Services

817,228 118,720 37,563 0 714,350Total Cost of Production and Marketing 558,068
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 5: Health

(i) Overview of Workplan Revenue and Expenditures

(ii)  Details of Workplan Revenues and Expenditures

Expenditure Details for Workplan 5: Health

LG Function 0881 Primary Healthcare

2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Lower Local Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:088151 District Hospital Services (LLS.)

0 0 0 130,257263104  Transfers to other gov't units(current) 130,257130,256

Total LCIII: Lyantonde Town Council LCIV: Kabula 130,257

Source:Conditional Grant to District HosLyantonde HospitalLCII: Kaliiro Ward LCI: Not Specified 130,257

130,256 0 0 0 130,257Total Cost of Output 088151: 130,257

Output:088152 NGO Hospital Services (LLS.)

0 0 0 16,644263104  Transfers to other gov't units(current) 16,64416,944

Total LCIII: Lyantonde Town Council LCIV: Kabula 16,644

Source:Conditional Grant to NGO HospitSt. Elizabeth Kijjukizo Health CenterLCII: Kooki Ward LCI: Not Specified 6,478

Source:Conditional Grant to NGO HospitLyantonde Muslim Health CenterLCII: Kooki Ward LCI: Not Specified 10,166

16,944 0 0 0 16,644Total Cost of Output 088152: 16,644

Output:088155 Standard Pit Latrine Construction (LLS.)

0 17,000 0 17,000263104  Transfers to other gov't units(current) 00

Total LCIII: Lyantonde Town Council LCIV: Kabula 10,000

Source:Conditional Grant to PHC SalariLyantonde HospitalLCII: Kaliiro Ward LCI: Not Specified 10,000

Total LCIII: Mpumudde LCIV: Kabula 7,000

Source:Conditional Grant to PHC SalariLyakajura HCIILCII: Lyakajura LCI: Not Specified 7,000

0 0 17,000 0 17,000Total Cost of Output 088155: 0

147,200 0 146,901 0 163,901Total Cost of Lower Local Services 17,000

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:088101 Healthcare Management Services

32,706211103  Allowances 32,70639,860

Approved 

Budget

UShs Thousand

Outturn by 

end June

Approved 

Budget

2011/12 2012/13

A: Breakdown of Workplan Revenues: 

Recurrent Revenues 1,250,495 1,186,444 1,313,498

Conditional Grant to PHC- Non wage 79,805 73,420 79,805

Conditional Grant to PHC Salaries 1,023,289 977,539 1,086,592

Conditional Grant to NGO Hospitals 16,944 15,589 16,644

Locally Raised Revenues 200 60 200

Conditional Grant to District Hospitals 130,256 119,836 130,256

Development Revenues 334,445 345,710 407,137

Donor Funding 182,188 203,861 254,880

Conditional Grant to PHC - development 152,257 141,849 152,257

B: Breakdown of Workplan Expenditures: 

Total Revenues 1,584,940 1,532,154 1,720,636

1,250,495Recurrent Expenditure

1,023,289Wage

227,206Non Wage

334,445Development Expenditure

152,257Domestic Development

182,188Donor Development

1,584,940Total Expenditure

1,186,386

977,539

208,846

345,710

141848.734

203,861

1,532,096

1,313,498

1,086,592

226,906

407,137

152,257

254,880

1,720,636
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 5: Health
2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

311221008  Computer Supplies and IT Services 3110

10,771221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 10,77112,339

1,086,592 1,086,592221407  District PHC wage 1,023,289

14,375224002  General Supply of Goods and Services 14,3757,250

14,500227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 14,50013,214

7,342228002  Maintenance - Vehicles 7,3427,342

254,880 254,880282101  Donations 0

1,103,294 1,086,592 254,880 1,421,477Total Cost of Output 088101: 80,005

Output:088105 

0282101  Donations 182,188

182,188 0Total Cost of Output 088105: 

1,285,482 1,086,592 80,005 254,880 1,421,477Total Cost of Higher LG Services

Capital Purchases Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:088172 Buildings & Other Structures (Administrative)

0 7,000 0 7,000231001  Non-Residential Buildings 0145,257

Total LCIII: Lyantonde Town Council LCIV: Kabula 7,000

Source:Conditional Grant to PHC - develPatial Construction of fence at Lyantonde HospitalLCII: Kaliiro Ward LCI: Not Specified 7,000

0 7,000 0 7,000311101  Land 07,000

Total LCIII: Lyantonde Town Council LCIV: Kabula 7,000

Source:Conditional Grant to PHC - develLand Compesation to Kusasira MosesLCII: Kaliiro Ward LCI: Not Specified 7,000

152,257 0 14,000 0 14,000Total Cost of Output 088172: 0

Output:088180 Healthcentre construction and rehabilitation

0 121,257 0 121,257231001  Non-Residential Buildings 00

Total LCIII: Kaliiro LCIV: Kabula 30,257

Source:Conditional Grant to PHC - develKiyinda Health CenterLCII: Kiyinda LCI: Not Specified 30,257

Total LCIII: Kasagama LCIV: Kabula 50,000

Source:Conditional Grant to PHC - develKasagama Health CenterLCII: Kisaluwoko LCI: Not Specified 50,000

Total LCIII: Lyantonde LCIV: Kabula 41,000

Source:Conditional Grant to PHC - develKatovu Health CenterLCII: Katovu LCI: Not Specified 41,000

0 0 121,257 0 121,257Total Cost of Output 088180: 0

152,257 0 0 0 135,257Total Cost of Capital Purchases 135,257

1,584,940 1,086,592 226,906 254,880 1,720,636Total Cost of function Primary Healthcare 152,257

1,584,940 1,086,592 226,906 254,880 1,720,636Total Cost of Health 152,257
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 6: Education

(i) Overview of Workplan Revenue and Expenditures

(ii)  Details of Workplan Revenues and Expenditures

Expenditure Details for Workplan 6: Education

LG Function 0781 Pre-Primary and Primary Education

2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Lower Local Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:078151 Primary Schools Services UPE (LLS)

Approved 

Budget

UShs Thousand

Outturn by 

end June

Approved 

Budget

2011/12 2012/13

A: Breakdown of Workplan Revenues: 

Recurrent Revenues 2,217,410 2,115,952 2,595,685

Conditional transfers to School Inspection Grant 7,850 7,224 8,168

Conditional Grant to Secondary Salaries 279,919 337,513 490,133

Locally Raised Revenues 2,559 600 2,169

Other Transfers from Central Government 10,171

Transfer of District Unconditional Grant - Wage 40,541 30,436 64,692

District Unconditional Grant - Non Wage 14,581 8,097 10,599

Conditional Grant to Primary Education 127,286 117,102 128,708

Conditional Grant to Primary Salaries 1,439,989 1,325,759 1,540,376

Conditional Grant to Secondary Education 304,686 279,050 350,841

Development Revenues 169,059 254,030 349,517

Donor Funding 94,468 28,816

Conditional Grant to SFG 169,059 159,562 320,701

B: Breakdown of Workplan Expenditures: 

Total Revenues 2,386,469 2,369,982 2,945,202

2,217,410Recurrent Expenditure

1,760,449Wage

456,961Non Wage

169,059Development Expenditure

169,059Domestic Development

0Donor Development

2,386,469Total Expenditure

2,121,704

1,695,834

425,870

224,526

224526.104

0

2,346,230

2,595,685

2,095,201

500,484

349,517

320,701

28,816

2,945,202
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 6: Education
2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Lower Local Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

0 0 0 128,708263104  Transfers to other gov't units(current) 128,708127,286

Total LCIII: Kaliiro LCIV: Kabula 36,832

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdLugalaLCII: Kabatema LCI: Not Specified 3,104

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKabatemaLCII: Kabatema LCI: Not Specified 2,807

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKaliiroLCII: Kaliiro LCI: Not Specified 3,197

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKibisi LusoziLCII: Kaliiro LCI: Not Specified 2,054

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdBamunaanikaLCII: Kasambya LCI: Not Specified 2,531

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKalambiLCII: Kasambya LCI: Not Specified 2,600

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKiyindaLCII: Kiyinda LCI: Not Specified 3,315

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKiyinda RCLCII: Kiyinda LCI: Not Specified 2,424

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKalamaLCII: Kiyinda LCI: Not Specified 1,944

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKiteesaLCII: Kiyinda LCI: Not Specified 2,155

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdLwentondoLCII: Kyakuterekera LCI: Not Specified 2,058

Source:Not SpecifiedNabigoyeLCII: Kyakuterekera LCI: Not Specified 3,280

Source:Not SpecifiedNakisajjaLCII: Kyakuterekera LCI: Not Specified 2,445

Source:Not SpecifiedMakukuuluLCII: Kyakuterekera LCI: Not Specified 2,918

Total LCIII: Kasagama LCIV: Kabula 8,836

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKabwanswaLCII: Katebe LCI: Not Specified 1,889

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKasagamaLCII: Kisaluwoko LCI: Not Specified 4,016

Source:Not SpecifiedNamutambaLCII: Namutamba LCI: Not Specified 2,932

Total LCIII: Kinuuka LCIV: Kabula 10,980

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKyenshamaLCII: Bwamuramira LCI: Not Specified 1,837

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKinuukaLCII: Nakasozi LCI: Not Specified 3,750

Source:Not SpecifiedNakasoziLCII: Nakasozi LCI: Not Specified 2,621

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKawunguLCII: Wabusana LCI: Not Specified 2,773

Total LCIII: Lyantonde LCIV: Kabula 32,009

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdBiwoloboLCII: Biwolobo LCI: Not Specified 2,414

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdBuyanjaLCII: Biwolobo LCI: Not Specified 2,631

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKabasegwaLCII: Biwolobo LCI: Not Specified 2,403

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKabetemereLCII: Biwolobo LCI: Not Specified 3,083

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKalagalaLCII: Kalagala LCI: Not Specified 3,094

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKatovuLCII: Katovu LCI: Not Specified 2,721

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKitazigolokwa RCLCII: Katovu LCI: Not Specified 2,797

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKitazigolokwaLCII: Katovu LCI: Not Specified 2,635

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKyakakalaLCII: Katovu LCI: Not Specified 2,144

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKyewanulaLCII: Kyewanula LCI: Not Specified 3,132

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdLwamawunguLCII: Kyewanula LCI: Not Specified 2,058

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKempegaLCII: Kyewanula LCI: Not Specified 2,897

Total LCIII: Lyantonde Town Council LCIV: Kabula 10,304

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKasambyaLCII: Kaliiro Ward LCI: Not Specified 2,925

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKyabbuuzaLCII: Kooki Ward LCI: Not Specified 3,201

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdLyantondeLCII: Kooki Ward LCI: Not Specified 4,178

Total LCIII: Mpumudde LCIV: Kabula 29,747

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKasaanaLCII: Buyaga LCI: Not Specified 3,115

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdBuyagaLCII: Buyaga LCI: Not Specified 3,242

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKyemmambaLCII: Kyemamba LCI: Not Specified 2,289

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdLyakajulaLCII: Lyakajura LCI: Not Specified 3,819

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdKalyamenvuLCII: Mpumudde LCI: Not Specified 2,862

Source:Not SpecifiedBubangiziLCII: Mpumudde LCI: Not Specified 2,099

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdMpumuddeLCII: Mpumudde LCI: Not Specified 3,374

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdBikokolaLCII: Mpumudde LCI: Not Specified 1,906

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdNakaseetaLCII: Nsiika LCI: Not Specified 2,876

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdNsiikaLCII: Nsiika LCI: Not Specified 2,286

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdRwamabaraLCII: Rwamabara LCI: Not Specified 1,878
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 6: Education
2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Lower Local Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

127,286 0 0 0 128,708Total Cost of Output 078151: 128,708

127,286 0 128,708 0 128,708Total Cost of Lower Local Services 0

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:078101 Primary Teaching Services

1,540,376 1,540,376221405  Primary Teachers' Salaries 1,439,989

1,439,989 1,540,376 1,540,376Total Cost of Output 078101: 

1,439,989 1,540,376 1,540,376Total Cost of Higher LG Services

Capital Purchases Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:078180 Classroom construction and rehabilitation

0 248,701 0 248,701231001  Non-Residential Buildings 096,784

Total LCIII: Kaliiro LCIV: Kabula 41,450

Source:Conditional Grant to SFGConstruction of 2 classrooms at Lugala P/SLCII: Kabatema LCI: Not Specified 41,450

Total LCIII: Kinuuka LCIV: Kabula 82,900

Source:Conditional Grant to SFGConstruction of 4 classrooms at Kyenshama P/SLCII: Nakasozi LCI: Not Specified 82,900

Total LCIII: Lyantonde LCIV: Kabula 82,900

Source:Conditional Grant to SFGConstruction of 4 classrooms at Buyanja P/SLCII: Katovu LCI: Not Specified 82,900

Total LCIII: Mpumudde LCIV: Kabula 41,450

Source:Conditional Grant to SFGConstruction of 2 classrooms at Nakaseeta P/SLCII: Nsiika LCI: Not Specified 41,450

96,784 0 248,701 0 248,701Total Cost of Output 078180: 0

Output:078181 Latrine construction and rehabilitation

0 49,800 0 49,800231001  Non-Residential Buildings 062,555

Total LCIII: Kinuuka LCIV: Kabula 16,600

Source:Conditional Grant to Primary EdConstruction of 5 stance VIP pit latrine at KyenshamLCII: Nakasozi LCI: Not Specified 16,600

Total LCIII: Lyantonde LCIV: Kabula 16,600

Source:Conditional Grant to SFGConstruction of 5 stance VIP pit latrine at Kyakakala LCII: Katovu LCI: Not Specified 16,600

Total LCIII: Not Specified LCIV: Not Specified 16,600

Source:Not SpecifiedConstruction of 5 stance VIP pit latrine at MpumuddeLCII: Not Specified LCI: Not Specified 16,600

62,555 0 49,800 0 49,800Total Cost of Output 078181: 0

Output:078183 Provision of furniture to primary schools

0 22,200 0 22,200231006  Furniture and Fixtures 09,720

Total LCIII: Kaliiro LCIV: Kabula 3,750

Source:Conditional Grant to SFGProcurement and supply of school desks to LugalaLCII: Kabatema LCI: Not Specified 3,750

Total LCIII: Kinuuka LCIV: Kabula 7,350

Source:Conditional Grant to SFGProcurement and supply of school desks to KyenshamLCII: Nakasozi LCI: Not Specified 7,350

Total LCIII: Lyantonde LCIV: Kabula 7,350

Source:Conditional Grant to SFGProcurement and supply of school desks to Buyanja PLCII: Biwolobo LCI: Not Specified 7,350

Total LCIII: Not Specified LCIV: Not Specified 3,750

Source:Not SpecifiedProcure and supply desks to Nakaseeta PSLCII: Not Specified LCI: Not Specified 3,750

9,720 0 22,200 0 22,200Total Cost of Output 078183: 0

169,059 0 0 0 320,701Total Cost of Capital Purchases 320,701

1,736,334 1,540,376 128,708 0 1,989,785Total Cost of function Pre-Primary and Primary Education 320,701

LG Function 0782 Secondary Education

2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Lower Local Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:078251 Secondary Capitation(USE)(LLS)
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 6: Education
2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Lower Local Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

0 0 0 350,840263104  Transfers to other gov't units(current) 350,840304,686

Total LCIII: Kaliiro LCIV: Kabula 78,759

Source:Conditional Grant to Secondary ESt John's Kaliiro Comprehensive SSLCII: Kaliiro LCI: Not Specified 78,759

Total LCIII: Kasagama LCIV: Kabula 16,739

Source:Conditional Grant to Secondary EKasagamaLCII: Kisaluwoko LCI: Not Specified 16,739

Total LCIII: Kinuuka LCIV: Kabula 35,936

Source:Conditional Grant to Secondary EKinuuka SeedLCII: Nakasozi LCI: Not Specified 35,936

Total LCIII: Lyantonde Town Council LCIV: Kabula 199,988

Source:Conditional Grant to Secondary ELyantonde SSLCII: Kaliiro Ward LCI: Not Specified 89,392

Source:Conditional Grant to Secondary ESt Gonzaga SSLCII: Kooki Ward LCI: Not Specified 110,597

Total LCIII: Mpumudde LCIV: Kabula 19,418

Source:Conditional Grant to Secondary EMpumuddeLCII: Rwamabara LCI: Not Specified 19,418

304,686 0 0 0 350,840Total Cost of Output 078251: 350,840

304,686 0 350,840 0 350,840Total Cost of Lower Local Services 0

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:078201 Secondary Teaching Services

490,134 490,134221406  Secondary Teachers' Salaries 279,919

279,919 490,134 490,134Total Cost of Output 078201: 

279,919 490,134 490,134Total Cost of Higher LG Services

584,605 490,134 350,840 0 840,974Total Cost of function Secondary Education 0

LG Function 0784 Education & Sports Management and Inspection

2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:078401 Education Management Services

64,692 64,692211101  General Staff Salaries 40,541

6,700 7,508211103  Allowances 8083,400

0221001  Advertising and Public Relations 100

0221010  Special Meals and Drinks 1,000

9,605 10,405221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 800800

0221012  Small Office Equipment 100

830 970221014  Bank Charges and other Bank related costs 140140

150222001  Telecommunications 15050

0224002  General Supply of Goods and Services 1,250

2,000 3,310227001  Travel Inland 1,3100

9,681 14,741227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 5,0606,199

100228002  Maintenance - Vehicles 100100

100228004  Maintenance  Other 1000

2,300282101  Donations 2,3002,000

55,680 64,692 28,816 104,276Total Cost of Output 078401: 10,768

Output:078402 Monitoring and Supervision of Primary & secondary Education

3,774211103  Allowances 3,7742,628

444221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 4441,222

150221012  Small Office Equipment 1500

2,800227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 2,8003,000

1,000228002  Maintenance - Vehicles 1,0001,000

7,850 8,168Total Cost of Output 078402: 8,168

Output:078403 Sports Development services

2,000227001  Travel Inland 2,0002,000

2,000 2,000Total Cost of Output 078403: 2,000
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 6: Education
2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

65,530 64,692 20,936 28,816 114,444Total Cost of Higher LG Services

65,530 64,692 20,936 28,816 114,444Total Cost of function Education & Sports Management and Inspection

2,386,469 2,095,201 500,484 28,816 2,945,202Total Cost of Education 320,701
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 7a: Roads and Engineering

(i) Overview of Workplan Revenue and Expenditures

(ii)  Details of Workplan Revenues and Expenditures

Expenditure Details for Workplan 7a: Roads and Engineering

LG Function 0481 District, Urban and Community Access Roads

2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Lower Local Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:048151 Community Access Road Maintenance (LLS)

0263102  LG Unconditional grants(current) 144,698

0 0 0 0263104  Transfers to other gov't units(current) 018,702

163,400 0 0 0 0Total Cost of Output 048151: 0

Output:048158 District Roads Maintainence (URF)

0 0 0 145,660263312  Conditional transfers to Road Maintenance 145,6600

Total LCIII: Lyantonde Town Council LCIV: Kabula 145,660

Source:Other Transfers from Central GoRoutine Maintenance of 276 kms of roads district widLCII: Kaliiro Ward LCI: Not Specified 145,660

0 0 0 0 145,660Total Cost of Output 048158: 145,660

Output:048159 Multi sectoral Transfers to Lower Local Governments

0 0 0 90,533263312  Conditional transfers to Road Maintenance 90,5330

Total LCIII: Kaliiro LCIV: Kabula 4,875

Source:Other Transfers from Central GoKaliiro funds for installation of culverts on LwentondLCII: Kyakuterekera LCI: Not Specified 4,875

Total LCIII: Kasagama LCIV: Kabula 1,674

Source:Other Transfers from Central GoKasagama funds for installation of culvertsLCII: Buyanja LCI: Not Specified 1,674

Total LCIII: Kinuuka LCIV: Kabula 2,353

Source:Other Transfers from Central GoKinuuka funds for installation of culverts on BwamurLCII: Bwamuramira LCI: Not Specified 2,353

Total LCIII: Lyantonde LCIV: Kabula 4,656

Source:Other Transfers from Central GoLyantonde. Funds for installation of culverts on KamLCII: Kyewanula LCI: Not Specified 4,656

Total LCIII: Lyantonde Town Council LCIV: Kabula 71,562

Source:Other Transfers from Central GoLyantonde. Town Council Routine maintenance of 5 LCII: Kooki Ward LCI: Not Specified 71,562

Total LCIII: Mpumudde LCIV: Kabula 5,413

Source:Other Transfers from Central GoMpumudde funds for installation of culverts on LwenLCII: Nsiika LCI: Not Specified 5,413

Approved 

Budget

UShs Thousand

Outturn by 

end June

Approved 

Budget

2011/12 2012/13

A: Breakdown of Workplan Revenues: 

Recurrent Revenues 365,819 316,147 357,650

District Unconditional Grant - Non Wage 2,252 2,328 2,327

Locally Raised Revenues 6,423 0 2,169

Other Transfers from Central Government 296,247 278,789 197,317

Transfer of District Unconditional Grant - Wage 60,897 35,030 65,302

Multi-Sectoral Transfers to LLGs 90,535

Development Revenues 74,938 0

Other Transfers from Central Government 74,938 0

B: Breakdown of Workplan Expenditures: 

Total Revenues 440,757 316,147 357,650

365,819Recurrent Expenditure

60,897Wage

304,922Non Wage

74,938Development Expenditure

74,938Domestic Development

0Donor Development

440,757Total Expenditure

316,039

35,030

281,009

0

0

0

316,039

357,650

65,302

292,348

0

0

0

357,650
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 7a: Roads and Engineering
2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Lower Local Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

0 0 0 0 90,533Total Cost of Output 048159: 90,533

163,400 0 236,193 0 236,193Total Cost of Lower Local Services 0

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:048101 Operation of District Roads Office

65,302 65,302211101  General Staff Salaries 60,897

2,000211103  Allowances 2,0002,900

500221002  Workshops and Seminars 5000

1,000221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 1,000838

2,000223005  Electricity 2,0002,000

299223006  Water 299288

100226001  Insurances 1000

2,000227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 2,0002,510

2,100228001  Maintenance - Civil 2,100300

1,366228002  Maintenance - Vehicles 1,3666,687

76,420 65,302 76,667Total Cost of Output 048101: 11,365

76,420 65,302 11,365 76,667Total Cost of Higher LG Services

Capital Purchases Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:048177 Specialised Machinery and Equipment

0 0 0 44,790231004  Transport Equipment 44,7900

Total LCIII: Lyantonde Town Council LCIV: Kabula 44,790

Source:Conditional Grant to feeder roadsDistrict feeder roads maintenance workshops at distriLCII: Kaliiro Ward LCI: Not Specified 44,790

0231005  Machinery and Equipment 44,790

44,790 0 0 0 44,790Total Cost of Output 048177: 44,790

Output:048180 Rural roads construction and rehabilitation

0 0 0 0231003  Roads and Bridges 070,000

0281504  Monitoring, Supervision and Appraisal of Capital Works 4,938

74,938 0 0 0 0Total Cost of Output 048180: 0

119,728 0 44,790 0 44,790Total Cost of Capital Purchases 0

359,548 65,302 292,348 0 357,650Total Cost of function District, Urban and Community Access Roads 0

359,548 65,302 292,348 0 357,650Total Cost of Roads and Engineering 0
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Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 7b: Water

(i) Overview of Workplan Revenue and Expenditures

(ii)  Details of Workplan Revenues and Expenditures

Expenditure Details for Workplan 7b: Water

LG Function 0981 Rural Water Supply and Sanitation

2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:098101 Operation of the District Water Office

3,840 3,840211102  Contract Staff Salaries (Incl. Casuals, Temporary) 3,840

4,750 4,750211103  Allowances 2,566

8,672 8,672221002  Workshops and Seminars 0

0221008  Computer Supplies and IT Services 1,410

0221010  Special Meals and Drinks 2,325

1,150 1,150221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 1,132

0221012  Small Office Equipment 1,440

0222001  Telecommunications 900

0223005  Electricity 900

0223006  Water 720

1,865 1,865227001  Travel Inland 560

6,235 6,235227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 1,664

17,457 26,512 26,512Total Cost of Output 098101: 

Output:098102 Supervision, monitoring and coordination

7,508 7,508211103  Allowances 6,316

1,200 1,200221014  Bank Charges and other Bank related costs 1,200

0221093  Cost of Goods Sold 1,500

0227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 768

9,784 8,708 8,708Total Cost of Output 098102: 

Output:098103 Support for O&M of district water and sanitation

8,508 8,508223006  Water 0

0 8,508 8,508Total Cost of Output 098103: 

Output:098104 Promotion of Community Based Management, Sanitation and Hygiene

Approved 

Budget

UShs Thousand

Outturn by 

end June

Approved 

Budget

2011/12 2012/13

A: Breakdown of Workplan Revenues: 

Recurrent Revenues 41,052 37,768 21,000

Sanitation and Hygiene 21,000 19,320 21,000

Conditional Grant to Urban Water 20,052 18,448 0

Development Revenues 374,511 374,508 439,179

Conditional transfer for Rural Water 374,511 374,508 439,179

B: Breakdown of Workplan Expenditures: 

Total Revenues 415,563 412,276 460,179

41,052Recurrent Expenditure

Wage

41,052Non Wage

374,511Development Expenditure

374,511Domestic Development

0Donor Development

415,563Total Expenditure

37,768

0

37,768

368,304

368304.381

0

406,072

21,000

0

21,000

439,179

439,179

0

460,179
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Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 7b: Water
2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

24,748 24,748211103  Allowances 0

0 24,748 24,748Total Cost of Output 098104: 

Output:098105 Promotion of Sanitation and Hygiene

21,000211103  Allowances 21,0007,345

0221005  Hire of Venue (chairs, projector etc) 600

0221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 1,277

0222001  Telecommunications 1,960

0222003  Information and Communications Technology 270

0224002  General Supply of Goods and Services 2,669

0227001  Travel Inland 1,283

0227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 5,596

21,000 21,000Total Cost of Output 098105: 21,000

48,241 21,000 89,476Total Cost of Higher LG Services 68,476

Capital Purchases Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:098175 Vehicles & Other Transport Equipment

0 0 0 0231004  Transport Equipment 014,000

0 33,849 0 33,849231005  Machinery and Equipment 00

Total LCIII: Lyantonde Town Council LCIV: Kabula 3,000

Source:Conditional transfer for Rural WaProcurement of 10 bicycles for pump mechanicsLCII: Kaliiro Ward LCI: Not Specified 3,000

Total LCIII: Not Specified LCIV: Kabula 25,377

Source:Conditional transfer for Rural WaVehicle and motor cycle tyre replacementLCII: Not Specified LCI: Not Specified 4,400

Source:Conditional transfer for Rural WaProcurement of fuel and lubricantsLCII: Not Specified LCI: Not Specified 16,177

Source:Conditional transfer for Rural WaOperation and maintenance of motorvehicle and 2 moLCII: Not Specified LCI: Not Specified 4,800

Total LCIII: Not Specified LCIV: Not Specified 5,472

Source:Conditional transfer for Rural WaGeneral service for motor vehicle and 2 motor cyclesLCII: Not Specified LCI: Not Specified 5,472

0312204  Taxes on Machinery, Furniture & Vehicles 28,281

42,281 0 33,849 0 33,849Total Cost of Output 098175: 0

Output:098176 Office and IT Equipment (including Software)

0 7,684 0 7,684231007  Other Structures 00

Total LCIII: Not Specified LCIV: Kabula 7,684

Source:Conditional transfer for Rural WaProcurement of stationery and other office runningLCII: Not Specified LCI: Not Specified 7,684

0 0 7,684 0 7,684Total Cost of Output 098176: 0

Output:098179 Other Capital

0231007  Other Structures 125,609

0 113,248 0 113,248281503  Engineering and Design Studies and Plans for Capital Works 00

Total LCIII: Kinuuka LCIV: Kabula 8,773

Source:Conditional transfer for Rural WaProcurement and supply of 3 HDPE tanksLCII: Nakasozi LCI: Not Specified 8,773

Total LCIII: Lyantonde Town Council LCIV: Kabula 92,946

Source:Conditional transfer for Rural WaConstruction of 41 ferro cement tanks of 6m3LCII: Kaliiro Ward LCI: Not Specified 59,264

Source:Conditional transfer for Rural WaConstruction of 12 ferro cement tanks of 10m3LCII: Kaliiro Ward LCI: Not Specified 33,682

Total LCIII: Not Specified LCIV: Not Specified 11,530

Source:Conditional transfer for Rural WaRetention of projects implemented in 2011/12LCII: Not Specified LCI: Not Specified 11,530

125,609 0 113,248 0 113,248Total Cost of Output 098179: 0

Output:098180 Construction of public latrines in RGCs

0 14,000 0 14,000281503  Engineering and Design Studies and Plans for Capital Works 00

Total LCIII: Mpumudde LCIV: Kabula 14,000

Source:Conditional transfer for Rural WaConstruction of public at Nsiika Rural Growth CenterLCII: Nsiika LCI: Not Specified 14,000

0 0 14,000 0 14,000Total Cost of Output 098180: 0

Output:098182 Shallow well construction

0231007  Other Structures 13,800
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Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 7b: Water
2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Capital Purchases Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

0 13,800 0 13,800281503  Engineering and Design Studies and Plans for Capital Works 00

Total LCIII: Kaliiro LCIV: Kabula 13,800

Source:Conditional transfer for Rural WaConstruction of three shallow wells in Kaliiro sub couLCII: Kaliiro LCI: Not Specified 13,800

13,800 0 13,800 0 13,800Total Cost of Output 098182: 0

Output:098183 Borehole drilling and rehabilitation

0231007  Other Structures 87,890

0 95,358 0 95,358281503  Engineering and Design Studies and Plans for Capital Works 00

Total LCIII: Not Specified LCIV: Kabula 95,358

Source:Conditional transfer for Rural WaDrilling, rehabilitation and decommissioning of borehLCII: Not Specified LCI: Not Specified 95,358

87,890 0 95,358 0 95,358Total Cost of Output 098183: 0

Output:098185 Construction of dams

0231007  Other Structures 56,883

0 92,764 0 92,764281503  Engineering and Design Studies and Plans for Capital Works 00

Total LCIII: Kinuuka LCIV: Kabula 50,764

Source:Conditional transfer for Rural WaConstruction of one valley tank in Kinuuka sub countLCII: Nakasozi LCI: Not Specified 50,764

Total LCIII: Mpumudde LCIV: Kabula 42,000

Source:Conditional transfer for Rural WaConstruction of one valley tank at Nsiika in MpumudLCII: Nsiika LCI: Not Specified 42,000

56,883 0 92,764 0 92,764Total Cost of Output 098185: 0

326,463 0 0 0 370,703Total Cost of Capital Purchases 370,703

374,704 0 21,000 0 460,179Total Cost of function Rural Water Supply and Sanitation 439,179

374,704 0 21,000 0 460,179Total Cost of Water 439,179
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Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 8: Natural Resources

(i) Overview of Workplan Revenue and Expenditures

(ii)  Details of Workplan Revenues and Expenditures

Expenditure Details for Workplan 8: Natural Resources

LG Function 0983 Natural Resources Management

2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:098301 District Natural Resource Management 

75,402 75,402211101  General Staff Salaries 32,091

1,090211103  Allowances 1,090700

520221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 520100

280227001  Travel Inland 280100

2,400227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 2,4002,020

0228001  Maintenance - Civil 4,200

3,424228004  Maintenance  Other 3,4240

39,211 75,402 83,116Total Cost of Output 098301: 7,714

Output:098303 Tree Planting and Afforestation

0211103  Allowances 34,040

34,040 0Total Cost of Output 098303: 

Output:098305 Forestry Regulation and Inspection 

2,000 2,000211103  Allowances 0

6,000 6,000221002  Workshops and Seminars 0

2,000 2,000221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 0

0 10,000 10,000Total Cost of Output 098305: 

Output:098306 Community Training in Wetland management  

0211103  Allowances 1,690

1,008221002  Workshops and Seminars 1,0081,900

0221010  Special Meals and Drinks 350

0221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 869

Approved 

Budget

UShs Thousand

Outturn by 

end June

Approved 

Budget

2011/12 2012/13

A: Breakdown of Workplan Revenues: 

Recurrent Revenues 46,098 28,516 88,003

Transfer of District Unconditional Grant - Wage 32,091 20,686 75,402

District Unconditional Grant - Non Wage 5,367 1,493 5,309

Locally Raised Revenues 1,753 0 2,169

Conditional Grant to District Natural Res. - Wetlands ( 6,887 6,337 5,123

Development Revenues 64,040 52,258 36,000

Other Transfers from Central Government 64,040 52,258 36,000

B: Breakdown of Workplan Expenditures: 

Total Revenues 110,138 80,774 124,003

46,098Recurrent Expenditure

32,091Wage

14,007Non Wage

64,040Development Expenditure

64,040Domestic Development

0Donor Development

110,138Total Expenditure

27,221

20,685

6,536

41,248

41248

0

68,469

88,003

75,402

12,601

36,000

36,000

0

124,003
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Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 8: Natural Resources
2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

0224002  General Supply of Goods and Services 500

0227001  Travel Inland 684

0227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 894

6,887 1,008Total Cost of Output 098306: 1,008

Output:098307 River Bank and Wetland Restoration 

2,479221002  Workshops and Seminars 2,4790

0 2,479Total Cost of Output 098307: 2,479

Output:098309 Monitoring and Evaluation of Environmental Compliance

1,400227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 1,4000

0 1,400Total Cost of Output 098309: 1,400

Output:098310 Land Management Services (Surveying, Valuations, Tittling and lease management) 

26,000 26,000211103  Allowances 25,000

0221008  Computer Supplies and IT Services 1,000

0221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 1,000

0227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 3,000

30,000 26,000 26,000Total Cost of Output 098310: 

110,138 75,402 12,601 124,003Total Cost of Higher LG Services 36,000

110,138 75,402 12,601 124,003Total Cost of function Natural Resources Management 36,000

110,138 75,402 12,601 124,003Total Cost of Natural Resources 36,000
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Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 9: Community Based Services

(i) Overview of Workplan Revenue and Expenditures

(ii)  Details of Workplan Revenues and Expenditures

Expenditure Details for Workplan 9: Community Based Services

LG Function 1081 Community Mobilisation and Empowerment

2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Lower Local Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:108151 Community Development Services for LLGs (LLS)

0 0 0 891263104  Transfers to other gov't units(current) 8911,682

Total LCIII: Kaliiro LCIV: Kabula 149

Source:Conditional Grant to Community KaliiroLCII: Kaliiro LCI: Not Specified 149

Total LCIII: Kasagama LCIV: Kabula 149

Source:Conditional Grant to Community KasagamaLCII: Kisaluwoko LCI: Not Specified 149

Total LCIII: Kinuuka LCIV: Kabula 149

Source:Conditional Grant to Community KinuukaLCII: Nakasozi LCI: Not Specified 149

Total LCIII: Lyantonde LCIV: Kabula 149

Source:Conditional Grant to Community Lyantonde S/cLCII: Kirowooza LCI: Not Specified 149

Total LCIII: Lyantonde Town Council LCIV: Kabula 149

Source:Conditional Grant to Community Lyantonde Town councilLCII: Kaliiro Ward LCI: Not Specified 149

Total LCIII: Mpumudde LCIV: Kabula 149

Source:Conditional Grant to Community MpumuddeLCII: Mpumudde LCI: Not Specified 149

1,682 0 0 0 891Total Cost of Output 108151: 891

1,682 0 891 0 891Total Cost of Lower Local Services 0

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:108101 Operation of the Community Based Sevices Department 

38,014 38,014211101  General Staff Salaries 25,148

361211103  Allowances 361369

200221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 2006

Approved 

Budget

UShs Thousand

Outturn by 

end June

Approved 

Budget

2011/12 2012/13

A: Breakdown of Workplan Revenues: 

Recurrent Revenues 55,209 37,299 63,886

Conditional Grant to Women Youth and Disability Gra 6,307 9,303 4,924

Conditional transfers to Special Grant for PWDs 12,614 11,603 10,281

District Unconditional Grant - Non Wage 1,334 1,800 1,729

Conditional Grant to Functional Adult Lit 6,718 6,179 5,398

Transfer of District Unconditional Grant - Wage 25,148 6,768 38,014

Locally Raised Revenues 1,406 100 2,169

Conditional Grant to Community Devt Assistants Non 1,682 1,546 1,371

Development Revenues 3,444

LGMSD (Former LGDP) 3,444

B: Breakdown of Workplan Expenditures: 

Total Revenues 55,209 40,743 63,886

55,209Recurrent Expenditure

25,148Wage

30,061Non Wage

0Development Expenditure

0Domestic Development

0Donor Development

55,209Total Expenditure

37,226

6,768

30,458

3,444

3444

0

40,670

63,886

38,014

25,872

0

0

0

63,886
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Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 9: Community Based Services
2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

200221014  Bank Charges and other Bank related costs 2000

0224002  General Supply of Goods and Services 50

0227001  Travel Inland 100

2,400227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 2,4001,866

0228002  Maintenance - Vehicles 100

27,639 38,014 41,175Total Cost of Output 108101: 3,161

Output:108102 Probation and Welfare Support 

200211103  Allowances 2000

400227001  Travel Inland 4000

0 600Total Cost of Output 108102: 600

Output:108104 Community Development Services (HLG)

480221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 4800

0 480Total Cost of Output 108104: 480

Output:108105 Adult Learning

3,047211103  Allowances 3,0471,420

0221010  Special Meals and Drinks 100

0221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 135

0221012  Small Office Equipment 582

0224002  General Supply of Goods and Services 2,881

2,351227001  Travel Inland 2,351440

0227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 660

0228002  Maintenance - Vehicles 500

6,718 5,398Total Cost of Output 108105: 5,398

Output:108107 Gender Mainstreaming 

0211103  Allowances 50

50227001  Travel Inland 500

50 50Total Cost of Output 108107: 50

Output:108109 Support to Youth Councils 

2,135211103  Allowances 2,1352,680

2,680 2,135Total Cost of Output 108109: 2,135

Output:108110 Support to Disabled and the Elderly 

2,207211103  Allowances 2,2071,871

0221010  Special Meals and Drinks 130

0221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 436

0224002  General Supply of Goods and Services 10,265

8,612224003  Classified Expenditure 8,6120

200227001  Travel Inland 200699

0227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 359

13,760 11,019Total Cost of Output 108110: 11,019

Output:108114 Reprentation on Women's Councils

2,138211103  Allowances 2,138920

0221005  Hire of Venue (chairs, projector etc) 30

0221010  Special Meals and Drinks 200

0221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 593

0224002  General Supply of Goods and Services 887

0227001  Travel Inland 50

2,680 2,138Total Cost of Output 108114: 2,138

53,527 38,014 24,981 62,995Total Cost of Higher LG Services

55,209 38,014 25,872 0 63,886Total Cost of function Community Mobilisation and Empowerment 0
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Workplan 9: Community Based Services
55,209 38,014 25,872 0 63,886Total Cost of Community Based Services 0
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Local Government Budget Estimates

Workplan 10: Planning

(i) Overview of Workplan Revenue and Expenditures

(ii)  Details of Workplan Revenues and Expenditures

Expenditure Details for Workplan 10: Planning

LG Function 1383 Local Government Planning Services

2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Lower Local Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:138359 Multi sectoral Transfers to Lower Local Governments

0 101,782 0 101,782263326  Conditional transfers to the Local Government Development Pr 00

Total LCIII: Kaliiro LCIV: Kabula 21,750

Source:LGMSD (Former LGDP)KaliiroLCII: Kaliiro LCI: Not Specified 21,750

Total LCIII: Kasagama LCIV: Kabula 11,446

Source:LGMSD (Former LGDP)KasagamaLCII: Kisaluwoko LCI: Not Specified 11,446

Total LCIII: Kinuuka LCIV: Kabula 11,995

Source:LGMSD (Former LGDP)KinuukaLCII: Bwamuramira LCI: Not Specified 11,995

Total LCIII: Lyantonde LCIV: Kabula 13,968

Source:LGMSD (Former LGDP)Lyantonde.LCII: Kirowooza LCI: Not Specified 13,968

Total LCIII: Lyantonde Town Council LCIV: Kabula 20,435

Source:LGMSD (Former LGDP)Lyantonde. Town CouncilLCII: Kaliiro Ward LCI: Not Specified 20,435

Total LCIII: Mpumudde LCIV: Kabula 22,188

Source:LGMSD (Former LGDP)MpumuddeLCII: Mpumudde LCI: Not Specified 22,188

0 0 101,782 0 101,782Total Cost of Output 138359: 0

0 0 0 0 101,782Total Cost of Lower Local Services 101,782

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:138301 Management of the District Planning Office

26,427 26,427211101  General Staff Salaries 12,222

360 360211103  Allowances 1,500

200 200221008  Computer Supplies and IT Services 500

540 540221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 1,350

100227001  Travel Inland 100100

Approved 

Budget

UShs Thousand

Outturn by 

end June

Approved 

Budget

2011/12 2012/13

A: Breakdown of Workplan Revenues: 

Recurrent Revenues 18,646 0 33,616

Transfer of District Unconditional Grant - Wage 12,222 0 26,427

District Unconditional Grant - Non Wage 4,282 0 5,020

Locally Raised Revenues 2,142 0 2,169

Development Revenues 53,417 60,260 162,442

LGMSD (Former LGDP) 49,205 55,530 54,805

Locally Raised Revenues 4,212 4,730 5,855

Multi-Sectoral Transfers to LLGs 101,782

B: Breakdown of Workplan Expenditures: 

Total Revenues 72,063 60,260 196,058

18,646Recurrent Expenditure

12,222Wage

6,424Non Wage

53,417Development Expenditure

53,417Domestic Development

0Donor Development

72,063Total Expenditure

12,724

0

12,724

47,370

47370.464

0

60,095

33,616

26,427

7,189

162,442

162,442

0

196,058
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Workplan 10: Planning
2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

2,438227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 2,4382,482

18,154 26,427 1,100 30,065Total Cost of Output 138301: 2,538

Output:138302 District Planning

300 540211103  Allowances 2400

0221010  Special Meals and Drinks 400

900 1,000221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 1000

700 700225001  Consultancy Services- Short-term 0

400 560227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 1600

400 2,300 2,800Total Cost of Output 138302: 500

Output:138303 Statistical data collection 

400211103  Allowances 400400

600221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 6000

800 800227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 0

400 800 1,800Total Cost of Output 138303: 1,000

Output:138305 Project Formulation 

460211103  Allowances 4601,050

0221005  Hire of Venue (chairs, projector etc) 150

0221010  Special Meals and Drinks 350

340221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 340150

0222001  Telecommunications 100

200227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 200200

2,000 1,000Total Cost of Output 138305: 1,000

Output:138306 Development Planning

9,000 9,000221012  Small Office Equipment 0

41,827 41,827224002  General Supply of Goods and Services 0

0 50,827 50,827Total Cost of Output 138306: 

Output:138307 Management Infomration Systems

1,200211103  Allowances 1,2000

0221008  Computer Supplies and IT Services 400

500 1,194221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 6940

257227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 2570

400 500 2,651Total Cost of Output 138307: 2,151

Output:138308 Operational Planning

600 600211103  Allowances 0

1,100 1,100221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 0

0224002  General Supply of Goods and Services 2,708

500 500227001  Travel Inland 0

1,200 1,200227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 0

200 200228002  Maintenance - Vehicles 0

2,708 3,600 3,600Total Cost of Output 138308: 

Output:138309 Monitoring and Evaluation of Sector plans

400 400211103  Allowances 0

340 340221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 0

0224002  General Supply of Goods and Services 2,708

793 793227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 0

2,708 1,533 1,533Total Cost of Output 138309: 

26,770 26,427 7,189 94,276Total Cost of Higher LG Services 60,660

26,770 26,427 7,189 0 196,058Total Cost of function Local Government Planning Services 162,442

26,770 26,427 7,189 0 196,058Total Cost of Planning 162,442
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Workplan 11: Internal Audit

(i) Overview of Workplan Revenue and Expenditures

(ii)  Details of Workplan Revenues and Expenditures

Expenditure Details for Workplan 11: Internal Audit

LG Function 1482 Internal Audit Services

2011/12 Approved Budget 2012/13 Approved EstimatesThousand Uganda Shillings

Higher LG Services Total TotalDonor DevGoU DevN' WageWage

Output:148201 Management of Internal Audit Office

21,626 21,626211101  General Staff Salaries 16,619

200211103  Allowances 200200

1,492221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 1,492800

100221012  Small Office Equipment 100100

100227001  Travel Inland 100100

7,416227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 7,4164,700

100228002  Maintenance - Vehicles 100100

22,619 21,626 31,034Total Cost of Output 148201: 9,408

Output:148202 Internal Audit 

1,000211103  Allowances 1,000500

0221011  Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and Binding 200

1,000227004  Fuel, Lubricants and Oils 1,000300

1,000 2,000Total Cost of Output 148202: 2,000

23,619 21,626 11,408 33,034Total Cost of Higher LG Services

23,619 21,626 11,408 33,034Total Cost of function Internal Audit Services

23,619 21,626 11,408 33,034Total Cost of Internal Audit

Approved 

Budget

UShs Thousand

Outturn by 

end June

Approved 

Budget

2011/12 2012/13

A: Breakdown of Workplan Revenues: 

Recurrent Revenues 23,619 10,562 33,034

Transfer of District Unconditional Grant - Wage 16,619 7,552 21,626

District Unconditional Grant - Non Wage 5,276 2,760 9,239

Locally Raised Revenues 1,724 250 2,169

B: Breakdown of Workplan Expenditures: 

Total Revenues 23,619 10,562 33,034

23,619Recurrent Expenditure

16,619Wage

7,000Non Wage

0Development Expenditure

0Domestic Development

0Donor Development

23,619Total Expenditure

10,562

7,552

3,010

0

0

0

10,562

33,034

21,626

11,408

0

0

0

33,034

Page 35



Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

Page 36



Lyantonde DistrictVote: 580

Local Government Budget Estimates

C: Status of Arrears
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